FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) 03-13- OMB No 7651-001 i (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 101633 Tab settings 101633 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Harold D. Hoover Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	TU.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Harold D. Hoover Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Harold D. Hoover Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.
Harold D. Hoover Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Name: Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Wilmington State/Prov.: DE
Other	Country: USA ZIP: 19803-2755
Execution Date: January 30, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael R. Dinnin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 23,015	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Top of Troy Building	credited or debited to deposit account
755 West Big Beaver Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Troy State/Prov.: MI	8. Deposit account number:
•	04-1131
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>48084</u>	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
	NT. Royce 2-6-01
of the original document.	Signature

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), has invented NEW SWING ARM CLAMP MECHANISM for which Assignor is about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Delaware Capital Formation, Inc. (a Delaware corporation), 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 201, Wilmington, DE 19803-2755 hereinafter referred to as Assignee(s), is (are) desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee(s), his successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignors of even date preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said invention and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patents (both U.S. and foreign) therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor(s) had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee(s) without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor(s) hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee(s).

Harold D. Hoover Date

8301-00037

PATENT REEL: 011562 FRAME: 0946

RECORDED: 02/06/2001